AX1817 Assembling instructions

Adventure Sk|d plate Off-road riding involves significant stresses and risks of impact on the motorcycle and its components.
AXP Racing products are designed to improve protection and durability; however, they cannot be
KTM 690 Enduro R/ SMC-R considered a foolproof guarantee against damage. AXP Racing accepts no liability for damage resulting
from use, impact, or misuse.
Husqvarna 701 Enduro / Supermoto
What's in the box ? Follow the steps

1 PM01-04-321 - Front right bracket

1 PM01-04-322 - Front left bracket

1 PM01-10-045 - Rear bracket

2 NE01-01-004 - TBHC 8x25mm screws
7 NE01-02-004 - TFHC 6x30mm screws
1 NE01-06-028 - TH 6x35mm screws

8 NE01-04-003 - EM6F bolts

8 NE01-03-001 - M6 washers

1 NE01-03-006 - M6 large washer

2 NE01-03-002 - M8 washers

1 NE13-01-001 - Foam

1 NE04-01-328 - Right sticker Place the front fixations, the machined Place the rear fixation, the round  Stick the foam on the bottom of
1 NE04-01-329 - Front sticker parts facing each other on the inside.  faces towards the rear. Use 3 the plate.
1 NE04-01-330 - Left sticker Use 4 TFHC 6x30mm screws + M6 TFHC 6x30mm screws + M6
washers and bolts and tighten. washers and bolts and tighten.
Placez les fixations a 'avant, les Placez la fixation arriére, les Collez la mousse sur la partie
parties usinées vers l'intérieur, avec 4 parties rondes vers l'arriére, avec inférieure du sabot.
vis + rondelles et écrous. 3 vis + rondelles et écrous.

The paper instructions may
be limited, scan the QR code
to watch the tutorial video
online.

[=]

Approximate time of assembly: 15 minutes.

Skid plates are made to protect the vital components of Remove the OEM screw atthe ~ Place the skid plate under the bike and align the rear fixation with the 2
your bike and does not have a « life warranty ». In case right rear. holes in the frame.

of prematu}:e t;reakage,_please write to Retirez la vis d’origine a l'arriere  Placez le sabot sous la moto et alignez la fixation arriére avec les trous
contact@axpracing.com droit. présents dans le bas du cadre.



e

Slide the fixation in the holes. Lift the plate and use a TBHC Place the second TBHC 8x25mm Tighten the front screws.
8x25mm screw + M8 washerin ~ screw + M8 washer in the hole on

the front fixation. the other side.
Glissez la fixation arriére dans les  Levez le sabot et utilisez une vis  Placez la deuxiéme vis + rondelle Serrez les vis a 'avant.
trous de fixation. et une rondelle pour fixer le sabot dans le trou avant gauche.
a lavant.

You're all
ready to ride !
Use a TH 6x35mm + M6 washer  Use a M6 large washer and a bolt Tighten the screw.
in the rear hole. to maintain the screw.
Placez une vis + rondelle dans le  Utilisez une rondelle large et un Serrez la vis.

trou de fixation arriere. écrou pour maintenir la vis.



